## 01-12-2000



Oocket No. RD-26,798

FORM PTO 1595 1.31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Frederick Schenck Ronald Dean Watkins William Alan Edelstein Sayed-Amr El-Hamamsy Eddy B. Boskamp  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: Nov 12, 1999 Nov 18, 1999  Nov 2, 1999 Nov 22, 1999 Nov 29, 1999	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applit Nov 12, 1999 Nov 18, 1999 Nov 2, 1999  A. Patent Application No.(s)	Nov 22, 1999 Nov 29, 1999  B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8  Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$\frac{40.00}{\sum Enclosed}\$  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  07-0868	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
A true copy of the original document.  Marvin Snyder Name of Person Signing  Total number of  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Do Not det  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of P	pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5  ach this portion	
Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

V93

١.

PATENT REEL: 010478 FRAME: 0358

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. RD-26,798

	1.31-32	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
/	Randy Otto Giaquinto	Name: General Electric Company		
>	John Andrew Mallick	Internal Address:		
		, T		
<i>,</i>	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
/ -		On Pive Bank		
ĺ	3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: One River Road		
	Assignment Merger	<u>`</u>		
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345		
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	Execution Date: Nov 1, 1999 Nov 12, 1999	Adultional name(s) & adoress(es) attached?		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application in Nov 1, 1999     Nov 12, 1999	plication, the execution date of the application		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	: Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Control of the control	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
	Name: General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00		
	Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u>	Enclosed		
	Bldg. K-1, Salamone			
	P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868		
	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform a true copy of the original document.			
	Marvin Snyder / へんかい Name of Person Signing	Signature) Dec 3 1999		
	Total number of	of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5		
!	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	tach this portion		
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to			
01/11/2000 DNGUYEN	00000012 070868 09455430 Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	Patents and Trademarks 20231		
01 FC:581	40.00 CH			

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010478 FRAME: 0359** 

ASSIGNMENT			Docket Number RD-26,798
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable conside	ration	of which I ac	
John Frederick Schenck	of		k, New York
Ronald Dean Watkins	of	Niskayuna,	•
William Alan Edelstein	of		dy, New York
Sayed-Amr El-Hamamsy	of	Niskayuna,	
Eddy B. Boskamp	of	•	ee Falls, Wisconsin
Randy Otto John Giaquinto	of	Burnt Hills,	
John Andrew Mallick	of	Scotia, Nev	v York
	of		
	of of		
	of		
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporat			
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States    X	and all ing froi to issu ssigns sate to legal p erally of atent p	countries, inc m the filing of e any patents and agree th said Compar roceeding, si do everything rotection for s	is said United States application, and son said improvements or resulting at on request and without further by or its representatives or nominees any gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, possible to aid said Company, its
State ofNEW YORK) SS:  County ofSCHENECTADY  This John Frederick Schenck		1	fore me personally came the onally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to r	ne tha	it he/she exc	ecuted the same of his/her own

free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MARY McCREA McNAMARA

Notary Public in the State of New York

Qualified in Schenectedy County

01MC5061568

Seal Wy Commission Expires June 10, 2000

(Notary Public)

**PATENT** 

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,798	
11/18/99 Ronald	Jan Watter Dean Watkins	
State of NEW YORK SCHENECTADY )		
This 18th day of NOVEMBER, 1999	, before me personally came	
individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  MARY MCCREA MCNAMARA  Notary Rubble in the State of the state o	ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the	
Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 My Commission Expires June 10, 2000 (Nota	ry Public)	
11/2/99 Millia Willia	Ma Edelstein	
State of NEW YORK SCHENECTADY SS:		
This 2nd day of November, 1999	, before me personally came	
William Alan Edelstein to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.  Notary Public in the State of Naw York Residing in Albany County		
An Commission Expression 25, ye	ry Public)	
	Amr El-Hamamsy	
State of NEW YORK SS:		
This, 19 Grand	, before me personally came	
the above-named Sayed-Amr El-Hamamsy to r individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the	
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notery Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County 01MC5061568 My Commission Expires June 1Q, 2000 (Note	ry Public)	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number RD-26,798

11-29-99 Edde Bosha
Date / Eddy B. Boskamp
State of WISCONSIN SS:
County of WAUKESHA )
This day of
the above-named Eddy B. Boskamp to me personally known as the individual with executed the same of lighter own fee will for the purposes therein set forth.
Seal DEBRA G. TKACH  Seal TKACH  DEBRA G. (Notary Public)
Date Pandy Otto John Giaquinto
State of NEW YORK SS:
This day of
the above-named Randy Otto John Giaquinto to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.    MARY McCREA McNAMARA   Motary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady County O1MC5061568   My Commission Expires June 10, 2000   (Notary Public)
John Andrew Mallick  State of NEW YORK ) SS:
State of NEW YORK SS:  County of SCHENECTADY
This 12 Ha day of Novemen, 19 9, before me personally came
the above-named John Andrew Mallick to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
MARY McCREA McNAMARA Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectedy County 01 Mc5081568 My Commission Expires June 10, 2000  (Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

Docket No. RD-26,798

FORM PTO 1595 1-31-92  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Randy Otto Giaquinto John Andrew Mallick  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:  Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady  State: NY  ZIP: 12345		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application in Nov 1, 1999 Nov 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attach	ned? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59  Bldg. K-1, Salamone P.O. Box 8	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: One Research Circle  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868		
	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform a true copy of the original document.  Marvin Snyder  Name of Person Signing  Total number of OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is  Signature  of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  tach this portion  Patents and Trademarks		

RECORDED: 12/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 010478 FRAME: 0363